

**2019 VARIOUS STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT NO. 8-19
FINAL BID TAB**

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL
1	201	Catch Basin Removed	Each	2
2	611	6" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33	Ft.	5
3	611	10" Conduit Type 'B', 707.33	Ft.	78.5
4	611	10" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33	Ft.	70
5	611	12" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33	Ft.	118.16
6	611	18" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33	Ft.	809
7	611	24" Conduit Type 'C', 707.33	Ft.	263.5
8	611	Precast reinforced concrete outlet (24" pipe)	Ft.	12
9	611	Catch Basin No. 3 w/ Neenah R-3405 Frame & Grate	Each	10
10	611	Standard Precast Manhole, MH-5, w/ Neenah R-1668 Frame & Grate	Each	2
11	611	Standard Precast Manhole, MH-7, w/ Neenah R-1668 Frame & Grate	Each	1
12	614	Maintenance of Traffic, As Per Plan	LS	1
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	Sq.Yds.	1414
14	832	Sediguard™ Inlet Protection Device or Approved Equal	Each	10
15	S-1	Pavement Replacement, As Per Plan	Sq.Yds.	53
16	S-2	Removal & Re-Erection of Wood Fence, As Per Plan	Ft.	150
17	S-2	Removal & Re-Erection of Chain Link Fence, As Per Plan	Ft.	35

Fenson Contracting 17642 St. Rt. 190 Fort Jennings, OH 45844		Brenneman Excavating Inc. 6150 W State Rd. Elida, Oh 45807	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 42.77	\$ 213.85
\$ 100.00	\$ 7,850.00	\$ 47.69	\$ 3,743.67
\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 2,744.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 40.95	\$ 4,832.10
\$ 80.00	\$ 64,720.00	\$ 49.22	\$ 39,818.98
\$ 45.00	\$ 11,857.50	\$ 54.92	\$ 14,471.42
\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 439.56	\$ 5,274.72
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,956.88	\$ 29,568.80
\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,361.19	\$ 8,722.38
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,438.63	\$ 4,438.63
\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 4,977.28
\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 625.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 90.17	\$ 4,779.01
\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 5,325.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 1,242.50
Total	\$ 195,087.50	Total	\$ 136,177.34

* The City of Lima reserves the right to non-perform any part of the work described herein if deemed necessary by The City of Lima.

** The Total Unit Price bid shall govern the proposal and must be filled out in its entirety with its TOTAL matching that shown on the bid proposal.